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SM-W TYPE
� Double-Wide Type �

number of 
ball  

circuits

part number
Ddranticorrosionstandard

tolerance

�mmm
tolerance

�mmm
resin retainerstainless retainerresin retainersteel retainer

0/�1110

� 0

�10

54SMS 5GWSMS 5WSM 5GWSM 5W
� 0

�13
1264SMS 6GWSMS 6WSM 6GWSM 6W
1584SMS 8GWSMS 8WSM 8GWSM 8W

� 0

�16

19104SMS10GWSMS10WSM10GWSM10W
21124SMS12GWSMS12WSM12GWSM12W
23134SMS13GWSMS13WSM13GWSM13W
28164SMS16GWSMS16WSM16GWSM16W

� 0

�19

32
� 0

�12

205SMS20GWSMS20WSM20GWSM20W
40256SMS25GWSMS25WSM25GWSM25W
45306SMS30GWSMS30WSM30GWSM30W

� 0

�22

52
� 0

�15

356SMS35GWSMS35WSM35GWSM35W
60406SMS40GWSMS40WSM40GWSM40W
80506SMS50GWSMS50WSM50GWSM50W

0/�25900/�20606SMS60GWSMS60WSM60GWSM60W

part number structure
example SMS 25 G W UU

SM
SMS

specification
standard
anticorrosion

blank steel
resinG

inner contact diameter

retainer material
blank without seal

seals on both sidesUU

seal

double-wide type

This type is a metric dimension series widely used in 
Japan and other countries.
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shaft 

diameter

allowable 
static 

moment
Mo

N�m

basic load rating                 major dimensions
mass

g

static

Co

N

dynamic

C

N

eccentricity

�m

D1

mm

W

mm

BL

mm
tolerance

mmmm
tolerance

mmmm
5111.38412265109.61.1

 0

�0.3

20.4

 0

�0.3

28
6162.18530323

15

11.51.12735
8314.3178443114.31.13545

10627.241,100588181.34455
128010.91,570813201.34657
139011.61,570813221.34661
1614519.72,3501,230271.65370
2018026.82,7401,400

20
30.51.66180

2544043.43,1401,560381.85

 0

�0.4

82

 0

�0.4

112
3048082.85,4902,490431.8589123
357951106,2702,650

25
492.199135

401,1701478,0403,430572.1121151
503,10039715,9006,08076.52.6148192
603,50053020,0007,5503086.53.15170209

1N�0.102kgf   1N�m�0.102kgf�m


